"بلدييه متحكم - پنجاب متحكم"

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE OKARA

No. 01-02/MO(185)

Dated 28 - 01 - 2022



To

The Kissan Engineering, Pvt LTD 13-KM Multan Road Lahore.

Subject:

PROVISION OF MACHINERY &EQUIPMENT FOR IMPROVEMENT

OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT IN OKARA CITY.

Letter of Award

This is with reference to your Bid submitted on 06.01.2022 and financial bids opened on 20.01.2022 for execution of Provision of Machinery & Equipment for Improvement of Solid Waste Management in Okara City after completing the process of bidding.

- Being technically responsive and lowest evaluated bidder, M/S (Kissan Engineering, Pvt LTD)
 has been declared as "Successful Bidder" for "Provision of Machinery & Equipment for
 Improvement of Solid Waste Management in Okara City".
- 3. Municipal Committee Okara hereby accepts the bid of the Firm as per following details:

Description of Work	Bid Price (Pak rupees)	Work Period	
"Provision of Machinery & Equipment for Improvement of Solid Waste Management in Okara City"	Rs.78,454,000/-	30-04-2022	

Table-1 (Fabrication of the Superstructure on Vehicle's Chassis)

Sr.#	Equipment name	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Calculated Amount
1	Garbage Compactor 8 cubic meter capacity	No	7/1	4,122,000	28,854,000
2	Water Truck Spray system	No	2	2,500,000	5,000,000
3	Dump Truck 10 Cubic meter	No	2 1	3,145,000	6,290,000
4	Hydraulic Aerial Platform	No	1	4,800,000	4,800,000
5	Mini Tipper 1 cubic meter	No	8.	630,000	5,040,000
6	Mobile Workshop Suzuki Bolan	No	1	300,000	300,000

Table-2 (Machinery and equipment)

Sr.#	Equipment name	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Calculated Amount
1	Garbage container 0.8 cubic meters capacity	No	308	72,500	22,330,000
2	Hand Cart Waste Tipping Trolley	No	10 /	75,500	755,000
3	Tractor Towed Mechanical Sweeper	No	03 🗸	1,695,000	5,085,000

4. The total bid price (herein after referred to as "Total Contract price" shall be governed for the completion of the entire work related to the project, as per terms and conditions set forth in the bidding documents, BOQ, Specifications, Drawings, addendums and the contract of the subject project.

- S. Performance Security @ 10% of the total contract price amounting to Rs.7,845,400/-(in words) received CDR/bank guarantee dated 04.01.2022 amounting to Rs.3,414,000/- already deposited remaining performance security amounting to Rs.4,431,400/- shall be submitted by the Firm in shape of Call Deposit Receipt or Bank Guarantee in favor of "Municipal Committee Okara" for a period of 10 days. The performance security must be issued by a Scheduled Bank operating in Pakistan, as per specimen provided in Bidding Documents.
- 7. The work shall be carried out by you strictly in accordance with the Scope of work as well as other terms and conditions as given in the bidding documents.
- 8. The Contract Agreement will be executed on Rs. 10,000/- stamp paper as per specimen provided in bidding documents.
- 9. If the foregoing are acceptable to you, please sign and return the duplicate copy of this Letter of Award in token of your acceptance and depute your authorized representative to execute a formal contract agreement with Municipal Committee Okara, at the earliest please.

Municipal Officer (188) Municipal Committee Okara Chief Officer Municipal Committee Okara

M/S (Kissan Engineering)
Address: 13-KM Multan Road Lahore.

Received, Agreed & Accepted

Name: Kissan Engineering

Signature: Salahan

Stamped_

Dated: 28-01-2022





Description

CONTRACT - 22A(b)

First Party

Salah U Din [35302-9590958-9]

Second Party

Muncipal Committee Okara [01000-0000000-0]

Agent

: Salah U Din [35302-9590958-9]

Stamp Duty Paid by Issue Date

Muncipal Committee Okara [01000-0000000-0]

: 01-Feb-2022, 11:18:14 AM : 20228A0A19DE51AD

Paid Through Challan Amount in Words

: Ten Thousand Rupees Only

of Okara District, Okara herein after stated the contractor do hereby agree 18 are Competent Authority MC, Okara hereinafter called the Competent Authority, MC to execute the following description of work

That the contractor is to proceed with the work with due and all the work executed is to be done is a most substantial worker. like manner and with material of the good quality and in all cases the workmanship and the quality of the material are to the subject of approval of the Competent Authority or the MO(Infrastructure) of the work and as to the rate of progress, when decision shall be final, the quality of the work executed and of material employed.

Estui freet tor Improvement

Movision of Machinery & scheduled estimated rates given in the estimate.

That the contractor shall complete the work upto recovered from this bill of the contractor.

or a penalty of Rs. in case of bad work being used or bad material being used, that the Competent Authority or the M.O(Infrastructure) incharge of

the work may remove the same and have the work or material replaced deducting the material/value of the material or work or cost of the replacement of the name as he may think proper from any amount of due from the contractor

In event of the due progress not being used or bad work being done or bad material being used, the Competent Authority or the MO (infrastructure) may determine and cancel, the agreement with further delay or he may line to the contractor to the extent or

The Competent Authority may determine this agreement at any time and value of the material at site of approved quality and in excess of the requirement of the work in this case, will be paid to the contractor.

That the contractor shall not sublet the work without the written connect of the Competent Authority.

The Competent Authority or the MO (Infrastructure) shall have the powers to make additions and alterations to the original specifications, drawings and designs that may appear to him necessary or advisable during the progress of work and contractor shall be bound to carry out the work in accordance with the Competent Authority or the officer incharge.

That the contractor shall remove from the site of work all material, rubbish etc. to the satisfaction of the officer incharge of the work and clear all dirt that may have accumulated at the site during the execution of work.

10. The contractor shall carry out the work strictly in accordance with the P.W.D specifications and time to time, the

instruction issued from the MO (Infrastructure) incharge of the work. 11. The contractor shall keep a copy of the P.W.D specification with him at the site of work and will show on demand to the officer

That the contractor shall refund the amount paid in excess if pointed out by the Audit department at the time of audit checking.

13. If the work shall have to be stopped during the progress by the MO (Infrastructure) due to the litigation or any other reason, the contractor shall not claim for any compensation.

Municipal Committee rules and tenders from P.W.D shall be bindings on the contractor.

Contractor:

Witness:

Municipal Office

816086000 (00/0/2 / 100/0/S)